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BATHURST & RICHMOND, TORONTO, ON.

Toronto, Ontario
Proposed Mixed-Use Development

Project Statistics

February 14, 2025

Project No. 20-018

1.0 [Legal D

PLAN OF SURVEY SHOWING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION OF

ALLOF LOTS 1,2, 2A, 3,4, 5, 6, PRIVATE LANE AND

PART OF RESERVE (LYING ALONG WEST SIDE OF PRIVATE LANE AND LOT 6)
REGISTERED PLAN 316 AND PART OF LOT 2, SECTION | MILITARY RESERVE

CITY OF TORONTO
20 [Site Area |
Gross Site hectares acres sq.m. sq.ft.
Development Area 0.1969 0.4866 1,969.38 21,198
Total Gross Site Area 0.1969 0.4866 1,969.38 21,198

30 [Proposed GFA

The gross floor area of a mixed use building  is reduced by the area in the building used for: (A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground; (B) required loading spaces at the ground leve! and required bicycle parking spaces at or above-ground; (C) storage rooms, washrooms, electrical,
utilty, mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement; (D) shower and change facilities required by this By-Law for required bicycle parking spaces; (E) amenity space required by this By-Law; (F) elevator shafts; (G) garbage shafts; (H) mechanical penthouse; and () exit stairwells in the building

LOT INFORMATION:

PLAN OF SURVEY SHOWING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION OF

ALLOF LOTS 1, 2, 2A, 3,4, 5, 6, PRIVATE LANE AND

PART OF RESERVE (LYING ALONG WEST SIDE OF PRIVATE LANE AND LOT 6)
REGISTERED PLAN 316 AND PART OF LOT 2, SECTION | MILITARY RESERVE

CITY OF TORONTO

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION (F.F.E.):

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL:

PROPOSED NON-RESIDENTIAL (COMMERCIAL): F.F.E.

NOTES:

- FOR LANDSCAPE DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO MARTEN-NIKZAD LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECTS INC. DRAWINGS.

- FOR SITE SERVICING DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO HUSSON ENGINEERING +

MANAGEMENT DRAWINGS.

- FOR SURVEY INFO PLEASE REFER TO KRCMAR SURVEYORS LTD. DRAWING.

3.1 Proposed Residential GFA - 29 Storey Condominium
floors sq.m. sq.m. sq.ft.
Level P2 1x 58.37 58.37 628
Level P1 1x 103.27 103.27 1,112
Level 1 1x 355.99 355.99 3,832
Level 2 1x 72.94 72.94 785
Level 3 (Non Affordable) 1x 884.30 884.30 9,519
Level 3 (Affordable) 1x 410.54 410.54 4,419
Level 4 1x 1,195.33 1,195.33 12,866
Levels 5 1 x 1,105.31 1,105.31 11,897
Levels 6 1x 1,054.38 1,054.38 11,349
Levels 7 to8 2 x 864.01 1,728.02 18,600
Levels 9 1x 871.12 871.12 9,377
Levels 10 to29 20 x 749.64 14,992.80 161,381
Amenity / MPH 1x 65.23 65.23 702
Additional Ammenity over required 1x 0.34 0.34 4
Total Residential GFA 22,897.94 246,471
3.2 Proposed Retail GFA
sq.m. sq.ft.
Levels 1 546.05 5,878
Levels 1 Mezzanine 63.75 686
Total Retail GFA 609.80 6,564
3.3 Grand Total GFA (Residential + Retail)
sq.m. sq.ft.
Total Residential GFA 22,897.94 246,471
Total Retail GFA 609.80 6,564
Grand Total GFA 23,507.74 253,035
4.0 [Proposed Density - FSI |
FSI Grand Total GFA Total Gross Site Area FSI
23,507.74 +1,969.38 sq.m. 11.94
5.0  [Unit Count
Market Unit Count No of Levels STUDIO 1BR 2BR 3BR No. of Units
Levels 3 1 x 0 7 1 1 9
Levels 4 to6 3 x 5 7 5 1 54
Levels 7 to9 3 x 0 9 3 1 39
Levels 10 to 19 10 x 0 9 2 2 130
Levels 20 to 29 10 x 0 9 3 1 130
Total Market Unit Count 15 235 75 37 362
Affordable Unit Count No of Levels STUDIO 1BR 2BR 3BR No. of Units
Levels 3 1x 5 1 2 1 9
Total Affordable Unit Count 5 1 2 1 9
Total Unit Count 20 236 77 38 371
Percentage of Total Units 5.4% 63.6% 20.8% 10.2% 100.0%
6.0 [Vehicular Parking
6.1 Parking Ratio Proposed Ratio
Residential Owners 0.00 /unit
Residential Visitors 2+(0.01/unit)
Retail Parking Zero
Accessible Parking Despite regulation 200.5.10.1(1) and Table 200.5.10.1, parking spaces must be provided in accordance with the following:

i.. At a minimum rate of O parking spaces for each dwelling unit in a Mixed Use Building ii. At a maximum rate of 0.7 parking spaces for sach bachelor dwelling unit up to 45 square metres and 1.0 for each bachelor dwelling unit

greater than 45 square metres; iii. 0.8 parking spaces for each one bedroom dwelling unit; iv. 0.9 parking spaces for each two bedroom dwelling unit; v. 1.1 parking spaces for each three or more bedroom dwelling unit; vi. A
minimum of 2.0 residential visitor parking spaces plus 0.01 parking spaces for each dwelling unit; vii. no parking spaces are required for other permitted uses; viii. residential visitor parking spaces may be shared on a non-

exclusive basis with all other non-residential uses and may be located within a public parking use;
(K) Accessible parking spaces will be provided as follows: i. if the number of parking spaces is less than 13, a minimum of 1 accessible parking space; ii. if the number of parking spaces is 13 to 100, a minimum of 1 accessible
parking space for every 25 parking spaces or part thereof; iii. if the number of parking spaces is more than 100, a minimum of 5 accessible parking spaces plus 1 accessible parking space for every 50 parking spaces or part thereof

in excess of 100 parking spaces.

6.2 Required Parking Units Ratio Parking Spaces
Residential Owners 371 0.00 /unit 0.0
i Visitors 371 2+(0.01/unit) 5.0
Total Parking Required 5
6.2 Requi ible Parking Spaces Required Required ible Parking Spaces
Residential Visitors 1
Residential Owners 2
Total Accessible Parking Required 3
6.3 Parking Provided Owners Visitors Parking Spaces
Level P2 35 0 35
Level P1 16 7 23
Total Parking Provided 51 7 58
6.4 ible Parking Provided Parking Spaces
Level P2 0
Level P1 3
Total Parking Provided 3
6.5 LEV/ EV Ready Parking Spaces Total Parking LEV/EV Ready LEV/EV Ready
Provided (6.3) Parking Required Parking Provided
LEV 0
EV Ready
Residential 51 51 51
Non-Residential/Visitor 0.25x 7 2 2
Total 53

7.0  [Bicycle Parking

230.5.10.1 (5) Bicycle Parking Space for Dwelling Units Bicycle parking space requirements for dwelling units in a apartment building or mixed use building are:
() in Bicycle Zone 1, a minimum of 1.0 bicycle parking spaces for each dwelling unit, allocated as 0.9 "long-term" bicycle parking space per dwelling unit and 0.1 "short term" bicycle parking space per dwelling unit. Despite the bicycle parking rates set out in regulations 230.5.10.1(1) and (6), if a
bicycle parking space is required for uses on a lot other than a dwelling unit, and the total interior floor area of all such uses on the lot s 2,000 square metres or less, then o bicycle parking space is required.

7.1 Bicycle Parking Ratio Proposed Ratio
Residential Long-Term 0.90 /unit
Residential Short-Term 0.10 /unit *
Retail Long-Term 1+0.2/100m?
Retail Short-Term 1+0.3/100m?
* TGS V4 resi ial short-t¢ quil is 0.2 sp: it. Will apply for a 50% reduction through bicycle parking payment-in-lieu program

7.2 Bicycle Parking Required (T.G.S.) Units / Area Ratio Parking Spaces
Residential Long-Term 371 0.90 /unit 334
Residential Short-Term 37 0.20 /unit 75
Retail Long-Term 609.80 1+0.2/100m* 0
Retail Short-Term 609.80 1+0.3/100m? 0

Total Bicycle Parking Required 409

7.3 Bicycle Parking Required at Grade Units Ratio Parking Spaces

371 0.10 /unit 38

7.4 Bicycle Parking Provided Level 2 At Grade Level P1 Level P2 Parking Spaces
Residential Long-Term 176 0 158 0 334 *
Residential Short-Term 16 22 0 0 38
Retail Long-Term 0 0 0 0 0
Retail Short-Term 0 0 0 0 0

Total Bicycle Parking Provided 192 22 158 0 372
* A minimum of 15% of long-term bicycle spaces will include an energized outlet adjacent to the space (51 spaces required, 56 spaces provided)
8.0 [Amenity Space from GFA)
Required Amenity Space 40.10.40.50 (1) Amenity Space for Buildings with 20 or More Dwelling Units
Inthe CR zone, a building with 20 or more dwelling units must provide amenity space at a minimum rate of 4.0 square metres for each dwelling unit, of which:
(A) at least 2.0 metres for each dwelling unit is indoor amenity space; (B) at least 40.0 square metres is outdoor amenity space in a location adjoining or directly accessible to the indoor amenity space;
and (C) no more than 25% of the outdoor component may be a green roof

8.1 Indoor & Outdoor Amenity Space Required Ratio Units Total Amenity Required(m2)
Indoor Amenity Space 2.00 unit 371 742
Outdoor Amenity Space 40m2 40m2
Total Amenity Space 3.25 funit 371 1205.75

8.2 Indoor Amenity Space Provided sq.m. sq.ft.
Level 2 793.02 8,536
Level 30/MPH 24.38 262

Total Indoor Amenity Space Provided 817.40 8,536

8.3 Outdoor Amenity Space Provided sq.m. sq.ft.
Level 2 112.55 1,211
Level 30/MPH 276.14 2,972

Total Outdoor Amenity Space Provided 388.69 4,184

8.4 Total Indoor & Outdoor Amenity Space Provided sq.m. sq.ft.
Total Indoor Amenity Space Provided 817.40 8,798
Total Outdoor Amenity Space Provided 388.69 4,184

Total Indoor & Outdoor Amenity Space Provided 1,206.09 12,982

8.5 Total Indoor & Outdoor Amenity Ratio Provided 3.25 unit

9.0 [Loading
Loading Provided No. of Loading
Type 'G' - 13.0m X 4.0m X 6.1m 1
10.0 (Building Height
Building Height 29 Storey 90.9m

Statistics

- FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAGE PLAN, TRUCK TURNING PATH & OTHER TRAFFIC
INFORMATION PLEASE REFER TO BA CONSULTING GROUP LTD. DRAWINGS.

- SNOW WILL BE REMOVED FROM SITE.
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The Ontario Building Code 2012
OBC, O.Reg. 332/12 as amended to O.Reg. 762/20 oBC
Item
Data Matrix Part 3 Reference
High Rise Mixed-Use Residential Building

1 Project Description: New Residential Apartment Building 112,
2 Major Occupancy(s):

Group C - Residential occupancies

3.4.21.(1) T ' T T

Group E - Mercantile occupancies

Group F3 - Low hazard industrial occupancies (Storage Garage)
3 Subsidiary Occupancy(s)

Group A2 — Assembly occupancies (Amenity Areas) 3.1.21.(1)

Group F2 - Medium hazard industrial occupancies (Storage and Service Room)
4 Building Area (m?) 1631 m? 14.1.2.
5 Gross Area (m?) 23508 m* 14.1.2
6 Mezzanine Area (m2) 0m? 3211
7 Number of Storeys: Above Grade: 29 Below Grade: 2 14.1.2.&3.2.1.
8 Number of streets/Fire Fighter Access: 2 3.22.10.&3.25. I
9 Building Classification:

Group C - Residential occupancies 32242,

Group E - Mercantile occupancies 32257

Group F3 - Medium hazard industrial occupancies (Storage Garage) 32215
10 |Sprinkler System Proposed: Entire Bulding 32220-83
11 |Standpipe required: Yes 329
s ST. MARY
13 |Water Service/Supply is Adequate: Yes 3257
mEs ELEMENTARY.

BATHURST STREET

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

15 |Construction Restrictions: Non-combustible required| 3.2.2.20. - 83. & 3.2.1.4
16 |Required Fire Resistance Rating (FRR) Horizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours) Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) S C H O O L
Floors 2Hr Refer to AB Schedule
Roof O 8 2Hr for Occupied roof | Refer to A8 Schedule
Mezzanine 1 Hr Refer to AB Schedule 322.20.- 83,
FRR of Supporting Members Listed Design No. or Description (SG-2) &3.214
Floors 2Hr Refer to AB Schedule
Roof OFir & 2Hr for Occupied roof | Refer to A8 Schedule
Mezzanine 1 Hr Refer to AB Schedule I o o
17 |DESCRIPTION OF FIRE SEPARATIONS Fire-Resistance o8¢
Rating
Exits Stairs 2 hours 3.44.1.(1)
- 326,32798
2 hours :
Firefighters Elevator Shaft u bt
Electrical Closet
(Containing equipment required to be in a service room by the Ontario Electrical Safety Code) 1 hour 1) 362.1(6)
Electrical Closet 2 hour 3278.(3)&
327.9
Vertical Service Spaces 1 hour (1) 363.1.(1)
Janitor's Room 0 hour 3.3.1.20.3)
Electrical Equipment Vault (N/A) 2 hours (3) 3627.1)
Suite-to-Suite Fire Separation
(Including Site to Corridor Fire Separation (Group C) 1 hour 3342(1)
Storage / Locker Rooms for Residents 1 hour 33432
- - 33141 &
Residential Public Corrid 1 h
esidential Public Corridor our s B
Floor Separations 2 hour 322428322574
(Including Occupied Roof Terraces and Floor-to-Floor Fire Separations)
Mezzanine Floor Assembly 1 hour 32242
baringGarge 2y Othr Goowpncy Tonars PP S I ARY' S P ARI S H
.
Garbage Chute Intake Room 45 min. 38.3.3.5)
3.3.1.4.(1)
(Garbage Chute Discharge Room 2 hours 3633.9)
Garbage Chute Shat 2 hours (2) 3633.2)
1 | O -
P
Central Alarm and Control Facility 2 hours 3267.& 1
3278
Emergency Generator Room 2 hours 3628.(1)
Service Rooms 2 hour 3278
Service Rooms
(With Fuel Fired Equipment) " hour 36211 C O I I text M a p
Vestibules to protect elevators on below-grade levels 2 hour S84
Measure A (5)

(1) 2hif housing emergency life safety circuits / equipment.
() Without closures at outlet into Discharge Room (1 h otherwise).
(3) 3 hourif not sprinklered (3.2.6.7.(1))

RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE / RECYCLING STORAGE ROOM

18 |Spatial Separation

City of Toronto Requirements (May 2012):

Refer to code report prepared by MGA (Code consultant)

[T — 2 Bin Staging Area = 5 sqm for every 50 units > 50 units
Refer to A8 Schedule = (371-50)/50 X 58qm =321 sgm

ina Group C major occupancy apartment building, not less than 15% of all residential suites
shall be provided with a barrier-free path of travel to meet the OBC requirements outline in sentences 3.8.2.1 (5) & (6)

3.82.1.(5) & (6)

O BC M atrl X 4 Provided Garbage/Recycling (as per April 2024):
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Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

b Toronto Mid to High Rise Residential and
all New Non-Residential Development
The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and

stand-alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan
submitted as part of the application.

For Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1.
For Site Plan Control applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.
For further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment

pE—

Total Gross Floor Area 23,507.74

Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

i ToronTo Mid to High Rise Residential and
all New Non-Residential Development

S
38 38 100

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces’

Number of shower and change facilities (non-residential)

Tree Canopy Required Proposed %
358 120

Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m?)

Breakdown of project Soil volume provided within the site area (m?) NIA
components (ma): Soil Volume provided within the public boulevard (m3) 120
Residential 22,897.94
Retail 609.80 Section 2: For Site Plan Control Applications
Commercial
X Cycling Infrastructure Required Proposed 7%
Industrial Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (all uses) 38 28 100
Institutional/Other at-grade or on first level below grade *
Total number of residential units 371 Number of publicly accessible bicycle parking spaces 0 0
Number of energized outlets for electric bicycles 51 56 110
Section 1: For Stand Alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment Applications and Site Plan Control Applications
Low Emissions Transportation Required GEerees Total site area (m?) 1969.38
Nt el e g el 9 & (ED Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m?) 358 120
Number of EV Parking Spaces (Residential) 51 51 100 Total number of frees planted 4
Number of EV Parking Spaces (non-residential) 2 2 100 Number of surface parking spaces (if applicable) N/A
i i N/A
Crengnfasiuctoe | Reauied | Proposed | Proposed s RS o og e osied AR PG e
Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all-uses) 334 334 100

Number of long-term bicycle parking located on:

Lo s Boat teyind | rovoe | roposs
310

Total non-roof hardscape area (m?2)

a) first storey of building 0 Total non-roof hardscape area freated for Urban Heat Island 155 310 100
b) second storey of building 176 (minimum residential 75% or non-residential 50%) (m2)
Area of non-roof hardscape treated with: (indicate m2)

c) first level below-ground 158

a) high-albedo surface material 310 100
d) second level below-ground

b) open-grid pavement
e) other levels below-ground

c) shade from free canopy

800
Page 10f 3 1. Applying for a 50% short-term bicycle parking reduction through the bicycle parking payment-in-lieu Page 2 of 3
toranto at you program for the remaining 0.1 spaces/unit requirement which is equivalent to 37 spaces

2. Short-term bicycle parking spaces provided at-grade and Level 2

Statistics Template - Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

[ ToronTo Mid to High Rise Residential and
all New Non-Residential Development

Lo s it

d) shade from high-albedo structures

e) shade from energy generation structures

Percentage of Lot Area as Soft Landscaping
(non-residential only)

Total number of plants 4

Total number of native plants and % of total plants 2 4 100
Avadilable Roof Space (m?) 484

Available Roof Space provided as Green Roof (m2) 484

Available Roof Space provided as Cool Roof (m?2)

Available Roof Space provided as Solar Panels (m2)

r—

Total area of glazing of all elevations within 16m above grade 848.43

Total area of treated glazing (minimum 85% of total area of
glazing within 16m above grade) (m?) 721.17 827.25 97.5

Percentage of glazing within 16m above grade treated with:
a) Visual markers 827.25 97.5
b) non-reflective glass

c) Building integrated structures

Page 3 of 3

T.G.S. /5

dA1 2 Bin Staging Area =5 sgm + 5 sqm for every 50 units > 50 units
. =5 sgm + (371-50)/50 x 5sgm = 37.1 sqm

Garbage/Recycling = 25 sgm for first 50 units + 0.26 sgm/unit above 50 units + 10 sqm bulky waste + units x 1 sqm/100 units hazardous waste

NOTES: =25 sqm + ((371-50) x 0.26sgm) + 10 sgm bulky + (371 x 1/100) = 108.46 sgm + 10 sqm bulky + 3.71 sqm hazardous = 122.17 sqm

PAVEMENT DESIGN OF ACCESS ROUTE SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING DEPTH REQUIREMENTS:

- 50MM COMPACTED DEPTH HL-3 ASPHALT FOR TOP COURSE

- 75MM COMPACTED DEPTH HL-9 ASPHALT FOR BASE COURSE

- 150MM COMPACTED DEPTH OF 25MM & CRUSHER RUN LIMESTONE

- 300MM COMPACTED DEPTH OF 50MM & CRUSHER RUN LIMESTONE

DRIVEWAY WIDTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM 6.0 METERS FROM FACE-OF-CURB TO FACE-OF-CURB
RADIUS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE ACCESS ROUTE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 12.0 METERS (CENTRE LINE).
ACCESS ROUTE TO HAVE MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4M AND SLOPE SHALL BE+/- 8%.

STRUCTURE BELOW CAN SAFELY SUPPORT A FULLY LOADED COLLECTION VEHICLE WEIGHING 35,000KG, AND SHALL
CONFORM ALL APPLICABLE LEGISLATION.

LOADING AREA AND LOADING PAD TO HAVE MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 7.5M.

LOADING PAD SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BASE OF 300MM COMPACTED 20MM CRUSHER RUN LIMESTONE AND SHALL BE
FINISHED TO A MINIMUM OF 200MM DEPTH OF CONCRETE OR A CITY APPROVED ALTERNATIVE.

GRADE OF LOADING PAD SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN *2%.
BOLLARDS OR OTHER TYPE BARRIERS AREA TO BE INSTALLED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE LOADING DOOR(S).

SNOW STORAGE AREAS MUST NOT INTERFERE OR COMPROMISE THE MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ACCESS ROUTE
OR TURNING OPERATIONS.

RESPONSIBILITY OF OWNER TO MEET NO LESS THAN MINIMUM STANDARDS PURSUANT TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND
APPROPRIATE ODOUR CONTROLS REQUIREMENTS FOR WASTE STORAGE FACILITY.

Waste Management Notes /" 3

dA1.2

dA1.2

Garbage/Recycling = 25 sqm for first 50 units + 13 sgm/each additional 50 units + 10 sqm bulky

Waste =25 sgm + ((371-50)/50 x 13sgm) + 10 sgm bulky = 108.46 sgm + 10 sqm bulky

Date:
I/,/"llmmuu\\“\\\
SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID
Revisions:
No.: Revision: Date:
9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025
8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024
7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024
6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023
5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023
4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023
3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022
2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022
1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Context Map & Statistics

Scale:

1:1000
Drawn by:

N A.P

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:
20-018

Date:

Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA1.2

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 3:12:35 PMFile Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



Authorities Having Jurisdiction

] All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
] B ('3 = Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
- - = — Ey C£ | all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
(@] % % é o identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
E é E = permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
OFoz Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
§ S) E m these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
('7) u_:' s 8 % however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
3 E S 'c7) Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
//,;f? Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.
6.85m Do not scale the drawings.
SIAMESE TO ENTRANCE DISTANCE
— e — —— — This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.
,1 Date:
NEIGHBOURHOODS ¢ =1 RICHMOND ST. W
S T dme e L DRSIGNATION L g e e L _
. % DEPRESSEDCURE .~ | ~ B RNEE i TmPUBLICLYACCESSTBLE*** 20.15m
DRIVEWAY SHORT TERM .
ENTRANCE B‘CYCngigﬁg% SHORT-TERM BIKE SPACES o *S;!AMESE 44.9m
s N
STANDARD LlNE OF PRINCIPAL EXISTING PATIO E\ - PEDESTRIA I”I,l’u,,,.,mu\\\\\‘
T-310.050-1 GROUND RESIDENTIAL py [ R.O.W
‘ W)  ENTF ANCES RETAIL ENTRY ~ SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID
m | | ‘ “FLOOR i) AvESE . W e -
o e i e - - com—tet — i
[Aggs I __ 11 ﬁw—kggg;ggg;guslgggg fffff J ]]
7777777 e L |
LINEOF||| Al | = E gl o | 3 . . I
cura ||| ~ il 3 | é o |
‘ I.I.I ] I
14 \ 1 Il
. 6.30 m | ! !
ios |l s o p4tzm | | | R— ARCHITECTS AND PLANNERS
oy Y ° | l :
NG = > | i l . .
ok > . T \ ! ! | 20 De Boers Drive Suite 400
o ® o | % i : Toronto, ON M3J OH1
o Q Q - O ! } I ‘
0.87 m O I . . B
ol E E .50 \ g PROPOSED TREE I — . Revisions:
f W L Rl z |——PROTECTION | l . - .
“‘ I " " NRE =\ -SIALE gTIOHNOAR;DLNG ': l No.: Revision: Date:
\ < < : AN =) | I
| Vo2 2 | ‘ | & I
“ l I e o - : % | I
| [ 1B o i I
| [ | PROPOSED TREE I
| T
| > PROTECTION
| I 7, | HOARDING | — —
| 1N 1 ! /\,\% : i | |
= i ! !
| 3.50m [2.74 m | 0% | : : |
il | |
‘\‘ I 1 B ; | :
£ \ P i ! ! I
\ § S I I
5 S - I I
| s & i | | | |
| M | | ! !
| | \ | , | | H
\‘ \ { | H | : I
| 1 o \| | EXiSTNGFIRE/ |~ PROPOSED TREE I
| | | Peartb HYDRANT PROTECTION I__ — _ | L
‘ 1 GRADE \ I [l HOARDING LIJ i
| ‘ | | |
\
| i | BIKE PARKI | i K LLI I 9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025
| | ST PFL il
| ‘ | | F m I
“ | ‘ | == Il 8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024
| | | | \ & LINEOF | .. —
‘ ‘ \ —GROUND I 7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024
LINE OF U/G | /| Floor 0p) I
‘\ ‘ \ : ‘ iy > ' PROPOSED TREE I-— i 6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023
| ‘ | 2 ! I \ PROTECTION [7p) I
“ | : = | 4 E E i HOARDING i 5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023
| ‘ | | | 2 4 | AT e I
| | ‘ { (@) 4 | :) 4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023
| 12.00 m - | — l
[ | .
| 1 ] 1= \ ‘ I 3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022
| el . i TERmace A" I > |
‘ | (=4 . .
“‘ ‘ I : ‘ LEVEL 3 o | / < i L 2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022
‘ ‘ VAN L — — — — — — — \ | [
| | | | | | | //‘ PROPOSED TREE 2l I 1| Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
| 774 . e I oo | | | |
“ ‘ \ 1 } 8 g | I No.: Issued For: Date:
\ \ ‘ g ;
| ‘ RAMP DN TO AMENITY ATLEVEL? O < IRE R |
| | LEVEL U/G - | I
| | | [ . E&V
\‘ ‘ | TERRACE ! | POTENTIAL BIKE i —
L L] ‘ L2h= sAsn' 8 L4 h=12.9m AT LEVEL 4 I SHARE STATION I
; K 2 rvm =l 1l | LOCATION
i 3 b i
— L | e N o__ I i EiE|
- I
| |
\ l S E I Il
[+ ient:
‘ S & ‘ I I o Client:
| d I — E— Originate Developments
‘ i
. n
[l
| | ‘ | 152-164 Bathurst Street &
[ | | 623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto
1
‘ I Il [ — Proposed Residential Development
‘ ‘ I Il N
‘ [ i Drawing Title:
il -
| | H Site Plan
_____ |l I
‘ 1§
[l
I
‘ I (| Scale:
1:200
1§ Il .
‘ [ . Drawn by:
| | | N AP
‘ [ (| Checked by:
I I R.P
‘ || Project No.:
i
‘ I 20-018
: | Date:
| I — Feb 14,2025
Drawing No.:

Site Plan 1

dA1.3

1 : 200 dA1.3

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:14:50 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



TYPICAL PARKING SPACE:
Drive Aisle @ 6m min.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE:

1.5m Clear Space Adjacent to
HC Parking Spot, Either Side

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE LEGEND

STACKED BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
(MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE
OF 2.4m (1.2m/BICYCLE))

-~

600

HORIZONTAL BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
(MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF

1.9m)

VERTICAL BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
(MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF

1.9m)

Vechicular and Bicycle Parking Space Legend /3?\

< \
Wi 5600 /40/ S
= o
o8 < 6
W N— = ol
% 28
o -
3 -
S 6000 -7 E)
@ =
o 8 n r@ \ g
& e /\‘ ©
< ~o_ u2
o T
Eo N < T~
g ® ] YT\ O ~
w 1000 Parking 1000 1m Side Obstruction '5 o A
L(})J K Number Marker S Clearance Marker = 1000
Ll
w
7]
NOTE: A- PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL 300mm FOR PARKING SPACE WIDTH 1m Side Obstruction
WHEN OBSTRUCTIONS OCCUR BETWEEN THE FRONT AND REAR 1000mm Clearance Marker
NO PARKING———
_7_Swh\\__—\_____ ‘ -_— -_—
. 1
N/ T e | e | I w
L i L |
g \ |
& , : GEOTHERMAL
I 00T - R-P2 R-P2 R-P2 R-P2 R-P2
13 12 1 10 9
I ______________ Tl Ny = T T T T
| LINE OF TOWER ABOVE | |
EV L. EV EV EV EV
READY “READY ™ |:| I REA READY |_| READY
a
, v a3
' o TOTAL LEVEL P2:
R-P2 >
18 >0 PARKING SPACES
i
a
R-P2 >
19 W
l 4
| ] 83.50
R-P2 a /P
20 o
o a
<
i
R-P2 3
21 oS
© x 3
] °x 3
‘ :: g ® (74
> 1
R-P2 3 . 9 x |
> e |
22 o w 3 |
x b |
o |
oG |
> E I I
R-P2 [a) (2] |
23 o< oo |
wl O % |
a4 — |
n |
E 1
|
R-P2 > a © |
24 T LOCKERS :
x |
|
] |
| |
l
R-P2 3 i
25 oS
x
R-P2 Y T -S| I |
26 oS
x
R-P2 a
- >
27 T
o R —
|
|
|
l
a
'z
W
£
0D
NO PARKING ; 6 o
SIGN m °0
i o
'Z 3
T
:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
e ———————————— ]

AUTHORIZED
PARKING ONLY

(1

Floor Plan - Level P2

BY PERMIT ONLY

SMALL CAR

SIGN

PARKING
SPACE

ONE SIDE
OBSTRUCTED
(5.6m x 2.79m)

SHAFT

'PROPOSED

STORM WATER

TANK

INE OF TOWER ABOVE

EV
READY

oD O GEEEEEEEEEEEEEND GEED CGEED T

CURB LINE ABOVE

\ 4

\

RACKS (20)
RACKS (48)

SPOTS (68)

NO PARKING-—
SIGN

%«

| LONG TERM RES.
| BIKE PARKING -2
SARIS 10 STRETCH,

8 SARIS 6 STRETCH

TOTAL BIKE PARKI

LINE OF GROUND
FLOOR ABOVE

MECHANICA

_ ROOM

TOTAL LEVEL P1:
23 PARKING SPACES

7 VISITOR,
16 RESIDENT

FIRE PUMP /
SPRINKLER
ROOM

ELECTRICAL ROOM

LINE OF
HERITAGE

r---F -

O/H DOOR

|
|
|
|
1R
|
- ;’E R-P1
T 13
: 14
|
 —
1.3
| EE R-P1
: v 14
|
|
‘ >
|
I 52 R-P1
77777 wi
u 15
=3
a
>
53w
fo
A
| i
| m( F TOWER
|

TERM RES.
BICYCLE

PARKING

(68)

LONG -
TERM
ELECTRIC
RES.
BICYCLE
PARKING
(56)

0]
S
~
o

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

5% SLOPE
VISITOR |_| VISITOR | VISITOR |_| VISITOR

16.0m SLOPPED FLOOR @

VISITOR
EV
READY

&

]

EV
READY

VISITOR

RAMP UP TO GRADE

BIKE REPAIR |

STATION

RAMP
DN TO LEVEL P2
o
<
©
©

%

86.18

CONTROLLED —
ACCESS TO
RESIDENTIAL

PARKING

NOTE: ALL PARKING SPACINGS
WILL HAVE ROUGHED-IN CONDUITS
AS FUTURE PROVISIONS FOR
ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Floor Plan - Level P1

NTS W

BY PERMIT ONLY

LONG TERM RES.
BIKE PARKING -

1 SARIS 10 STRETCH
RACKS (10)

4 SARIS 6 STRETCH
RACKS (24) TOTAL
BIKE PARKING SPOTS

—(34)

AUTHORIZED
PARKING ONLY
SIGN

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed

ByThe Architect.

Date:

SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID

Revisions:

No.: Revision:

Date:

9 ZBA Resubmission

February 14, 2025

8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA

August 16, 2024

7 PAC Submission

March 27, 2024

6 SPA Resubmission

June 9, 2023

5 SPA Resubmission

March 24, 2023

4 Heritage Submission Update

February 15, 2023

3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022

2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022

1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &

623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level P2 & P1

2

150 dA2.0

Scale:

As indicated
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:

20-018

Date:
Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.0

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:14:54 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt




6.85m

SIAMESE TO ENTRAI\E&DISTANCE

CONCRETE DROP
CURB AS PER
STD. T-600.11-1

FIRE ROUTE

ICHMOND STREET

PROPOSED RAISED BIKE LANE
PER CITY OF TORONTO
STANDARD T-990.300, SEE
DETAIL D10/L200

CONCRETE CURB
AS PER STD.
T-600.11-1

, \CONCRETE DROP
~ CURB AS PER

7 DerRES /SEDQ/UF( A ] o — T 10 PUBLICLY ACESSIBLE T
% / e —
W y / \ t I +
ORIVEWAY /, /',f//;ﬂ _ / % SHORT-TERM BIKE SPACES ~HYD SIAMESE 44.9m
ENTRANCE AN £ SHORT TERM : : ;
AS PER CITY Sve ) Y4 u RESIDENTIAL & » ¢ /¢
OF TORONTO A ABA 7 o BICYCLE] ~ . X
STANDARD ?/ WA e PARKING (4 \ £ - / PEDESTRIAN
T-310.050-1 Al Lafp <|& ow
g > E PRIN( SIAMESE ~
g9 159 W 3 RESIDENTIAL CONNECTION RETAIL ENTRY
i -— = ENTRANGE et - 1
, /| 9 ) 4 L
MAXIMUM A ae LINE OF PARKING BELOW -4 (= ol i o o o H
) e A | L - i [N N SN S m— j — = T pee——————m—————m——mytt — — — — — — p— —_ —
POROSITY OF ‘ /17‘/ N/ T T o e 1 ¥ -
VENTILATION || 74’ — s B
GRATE ! N
20mm X 20mm ‘ ,W:, - \ / B == ;
| i : SHAFT / //// // VEST. ’L - uT|
li J gl /\ T R Y | | — - T - - L e e e 4\
l )Vl // [lNE oF TowER ABOVE | | 196.5g~n>
‘ il 200 2116
i % Ly // - F.F.E. 90.70 tosey =T T~
Wi 7 [FFE 900]
4 / ) / % CACF i
I //( / ) /// / 1
/ o g =3 PROPOSED TREE
| / i e o | PROTECTION
’ 7 ) ‘ H HOARDING
| 620m : | 1 | SiAw
/f e | - C TION w
‘ ‘}// S | 1 é
7 7997 wsgs pun ] .
STORM FILTER g [ e | L x
TO BE DIRECTED | / 7 A 4'/; 4 SERAF AT | L’l -
BY MECHANICAL - I . ! PROPOSED TREE
TO STORMWATER / i / / 2/ X ) ReTAIL B | | © ‘&\) N PROTECTION
CISTERN. Nl | i N 3 2 R m fiss HOARDING
vl i1 =Y . 157.99 m* | ' CJZL < N
I / il = i Lﬁ =, O 1701 ft* O il Yo ! E
i 4 VS GBI 5.0, I EEEI NN I | S Ale o ||
AN e H H S Sk I | 0% 10
| I ] < Elb== DO A O T | s 1 ;
927 | = [FFE 5020 RNENE
,//’/ / j == B A‘ - ay
990, 7 77 T > e T TR i
% / ) L | II i | (//l < - - « = -
// AL g ) I o | \\{ ! g E \ ma |
N A 1.50 - | . =
// e ) > 7z - GARBAGE — Rl ILJGAR| I I f
1.0 140 \9es SRS I STorAGE oo o o | LL
e Z554 - _ = Z
;////; I 7 / I 2.48m J}- @ g . : %
]| o / ) 7 = " | | PROPOSED TREE
' | // / A £ )V. ROO EXISTING FIRE |  —
S IID IR > I HYDRANT p) PROTECTION
o O // H2.00 m | HOARDING
Sl M 129 ft? ]
\Goaids vt - . ! g
Gy o | i ) CCIK)
KA w=z s
90 S | . | | R RS
1 NS | O O L=
' /// Rk : SRR s | I e A 2
A1 S [ e T o
| /// 1;—;“% 9¢ ---1 : | | ;: E
’ VA : e Lo\
I ! e — | BE
I // / 5 Tt — O reranc 1 O I > . At E28$S§ITEI%JREE
ACCESS DRIVEWAY ; s 4 N ~ ~ . LOADING TYPE'G' - ? | |/ l I [ HOARDING
USED BY COLLECTION L]} 1 oy 4.0m (W) x-13:0m+L) x 6.1m (H) MIN. CLEARANCE) 19518 m™ | ] { =B i
VEHICLE IS +/- 8%, HAS A L A | ] T 1670 1t ) | i —H
MINIMUM CLEARANCE / j—;} | P e T e o = | I muwilss
OF 4.4m THROUGHOUT | 1 ) e , R | = == 2}~
AND A MINIMUM 6m | i , L OADING i O O e
WIDE AT POINT OF / / ————— T 00m- A - FF.E 90.70 | s
INGRESS AND EGRESS p NO PARKIN | B 1H
| igan
i O O | =
A0 | = - 58
7 N PROPOSED TREE
/ ' — PROTECTION
Y I w m HOARDING
__________ - | ’f ‘ m=
) 15.52m RAMP|@ 15% SLOPE i \/ &
// \ - ;;; | =8
a R | | -r 2|
7 AUST| - LV 15
i He B
//// ////SHAFT\ 10 VF:E‘% H‘ 1 15
\ _/ - T ‘ ‘ | :i
7 =i ) L
| = - ANp | T oo Eii
OVERHEAD SIGN & DETECTOR LOOP TO OVERHEAD SIGN: g%KAETISOH,\f\RE
LIGHT: "CAUTION: TRUCK ACTIVATE TRUCK  "PREPARE TO STOP — P
MANEUVERING AHEAD" WARNING SIGNAGE WHEN FLASHING"
OTE: A TRAINED ON-SITE  NOTE: NON-RESIDENTIAL
TAFF MEMBERWILLBE ~ COMPONENT TO SCHEDULE STAGING PAD TO HAVE MIN 6.1m
VAILABLE TO MANEUVER  USE OF THE TYPE G CLEAR HEIGHT AND CONSTRUCTED
INS FOR THE COLLECTION LOADING SPACE ON OF MIN. 200mm REINFORCED
RIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A DIFFERENT DAYS FROM CONCRETE. GRADE WILL BE NO
LAGMAN WHEN THE THE COLLECTION DAYS OF MORE THAN 2%
RUCK IS REVERSING. IN  THE RESIDENTIAL
HE VENT THE ON-SITE COMPONENT TO ENSURE
TAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THAT THE TYPE G LOADING
HE TIME THE CITY SPACE WILL BE VACANT
OLLECTION VEHICLE FOR CITY WASTE
RRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION.
OLLECTION VEHICLE WILL
EAVE THE SITE AND NOT ~ NOTE: COMMERCIAL BINS — — — — — — —

ETURN UNTIL THE NEXT
CHEDULED COLLECTION
AY.

TO BE LABELED "RETAIL
WASTE ONLY"

Floor Plan - Level 1 m

pre———
eSS I CEED  CEN——
—————

T
m

T

<=7
>

-

Z s ,
oz OP Q

.

SRRV AN aiilh
:\:: =
. -_OPEN TO BELOW i
7 IS
IIINEOFTOWERABOVEL I I S
. _ - _ _ _ __?/_/LT* |_“_~_‘\_\_____
S

ol PENT’éﬁE LOW

-— G -_—m
0. ‘0 O O 0O O 0|
T -r T - .
’ N @
| | D \ﬂ | ‘
| | e oF rower rsove —= =7 - TN T T oo m RETAIL Mezz
— N / "~ ?
N y | OPH/Q/ \)O BELOW QO | 6375
y - -84~ o 686 ft*
\\ // //// h |
N // //// So |
il ~ / _- NN
] PEN TOQ BEhOW o . |
l /// \\ \\\ |
: y . | WuET]!
—| / \\\ / —
/ \\ ,/
I / 1 — J \ |
// // \ |
i / |
% N / \\ |
I \ — / — \ I
/ \
o ﬁ \ |
[ S ‘) ‘\ |
| N \ .
h I T /u_ I ul \\ |
/ - 3 \
/ . 1 \
| — // > (a9} m |
m [RLLT) w:' o ] | . e \ ) :
‘ ﬂm | | 'wZ[“ N \ |
- q % \
]\\ ] // E:li ) \\ }’
/ s - \
- / | \ \
A= — — : \ \ ,'|
/

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:

SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID

Revisions:

No.: Revision: Date:

A

9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025

8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024

7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024

6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023

5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023

4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023

3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022

Level 1 Mezzanine m

2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022

1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level 1 &
Mezzanine

150 dA2.1

Scale:
1:150
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:
20-018

Date:

Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.1

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:02 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt




LINE OF TOWER ABOVE

NZNZNIN

| | L |
\¢’\4\_€>H L |
T T
I—

OPENTO
MEZZ. BELOW

INDOOR AMENITY

Ae

A
e — v
i
i
L _
|

Y-
A=

LONG TERM

> @
\ || i
u | m=Z P
SHORT TERM F;T“
RES. BICYCLE | |+ —
. PARKING (16) e
| g
(@]
j’ 1>

BIKE REPAIR

RES. STATION [
BICYCLE PARKING (176)

LEV.
NO. 1

I

ap

E

ELEV.
NO. 4

NZ
/4

e e, T

1 STOREY
(parking ramp)

T OPENTO ~
LOADING‘/SPAﬁE BECOW~ 1
[LINE OF TOWER ABOVE g ~ |
R N~ Lo
~ - ~ ~
¥
OUTDOOR
AMENITY
?
6639 m* oy
715 ft?

LINE OF LEVEL i'm

BALCONY

BALCON

LINE OF TOWER ABOV

1BD + D

1 p—{i

%ﬁﬂ

q
Va!

%

=}

AF 1-3BD

LEV.
0.3

N

[

| EEL

L TERRACE

L

TERRACE

1BD

LEV

T

NO. 2

LEV.
NO. 1

E

f

2BD

ELEV.
NO. 4

all

=

TERRACE

Floor Plan - Levels 2 m

|
AF 8-2BD H

O w9
|
= ”7'\‘1».—,‘
I [
|
|
| ‘
|
AF 2-1BD |
| |
|
| !
| |
AF 3-ST | ”
! (]
| I
AF 4-ST | ” |
|
—
| I
AF 5-ST | ”
|
| L
: |
AF 6-ST | H :
|
—
AF 7-ST :E ”‘
19
=== .
|

' |

Floor Plan - Level 3 m

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:
SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID
Revisions:
No.: Revision: Date:
9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025
8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024
7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024
6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023
5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023
4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023
3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022
2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022
1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level 2 & 3

1 : 150 dA2.2

Scale:

1:150
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:

20-018
Date:
Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.2

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:10 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



D GNP D (EETEEEEEEEEED GEED GNP G D GNP G S S
BALCONY BALCONY
DERR R e = — e R R R R e =—— — :,_l—“e
,,,,,,,,,, | | |
1BD I:l -
| il |
| CONY BALCONY BALCONY -+ /
w [l N l
w Il [N | N ] - ' .
é LINE OF JIPDWER ABOVIE | |
4
= L _ _1_ _
o
‘ 2BD
| 1BD 1BD + D
‘ 1BD |
| = -
u \ - 'u‘ll.——lljl
3 . | ! ‘
o | \ M |
LI'_J [
} | I
} \ | | |
| | . | i
| [ j j QT"': I
| | 1L e ! 1BD + D |
| i | |
| ‘ I I I I [ I
[ [
| | ' Lo | ; |
1: ‘ D I— = = i
n \ i : 2
< \ l.I |
12 2BD |
o \ LOCKERS |
= |
| i |
| |
|
\ |
|
| | | |
| 1BD + D | |
FE 0 1 I = % 1
1 . 5
| z '
o
S) |
-
= [
= I |
. | | I
|
| |
|
> | |
o [
(&) = |
<J( I
o
|
|
| 2BD |
0 ; o I |
| |
S | R | |
| \
lUNe oF Tower aBove | I 'O l
— o _
!
|
H ‘ |
z | 2BD |
¥
1 | |
| LINE OF LEVEL ff} I
== ——— = ———— &
L[INE OF :
1 TERRACE TERRACE TERRACE
g )| ——————— — ——

Floor Plan - Levels 4 /2\

} ocre: I e i Cr i A

TERRACE

TERRACE

3BD

TERRACE

DWER ABOVIE

| CONY

BALCONY

1BD

TERRACE

2BD

=

BALCONY

-

A

[ |
(I
[y

Frrrrrrri

b

=
[
[
[
[
[
[
Lo ]

—— ==
[

LINE OF .4 ABOVE

|

LOCKERS

1BD + D

I
L — _

BALCONY

2BD

NE OF TOWER ABOVE [

TERRA(rrE

= ———

1BD + D

%

LEV.
0.3

| EE[

LEV
NO. 2

LEV
NO. 1

i

ELEV.
NO. 4

|

BALCONY

2BD

1BD + D

ST

=

ST

LINE OF L7 ABOVE

-

BALCONY

ST

ST

ST

BALCONY

BALCONY

Il

Floor Plan level 5 m

1 :150 dA2.3

1 : 150 dA2.3

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:

SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID

Revisions:

No.: Revision: Date:

9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025

8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024

7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024

6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023

5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023

4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023

3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022

2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022

1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Levels 4 & 5

Scale:

1:150
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:
20-018

Date:

Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.3

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:18 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:

—- ﬁﬂ__w%@ﬁ:-——ﬁ‘—______s-'

|

I —=: = e — =

i | i N |
LCONY BALCONY BALCONY L- b BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY L—
1BD — I = I
u - = - - -_——— - - - - - - —I F A st | | £ | - S - — — — - —I b

LINE OF JIPWER ABOVE I:l 0 ElNE OF TOWER ABOVE

I | | D SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID
s /0w U o—n N | i | R | B

ZdhN

7N

/1, \
LTI

2BD
1BD 1BD + D

2BD 1BD 1BD 2BD

TERRACE

i — greoviily
J m 4 4 I L, r
I | HIl
! - | I, ™ | § L Revisions:
| I A £ 1BD | & or
| < 1BD + D | i No.: Revision: Date:
oy " | | )
| ) ' w | L
@
LD |_ P [ r &) " 1BD + D : H l
I — = & I : = I |
LIJ _ H |_|'_J I o L
_Z] — |
2BD : ,_,O_|| % ;t:a% sT [ | m— I [
Z RS 1 | b | — w [
X ‘ = . | — 1BD + D I g |[E
[ ) [ T | o H
| L _ _ w | [— 4
— (®] L _ _ I w
| — S | == z
| 2 . = | I
| I —w—/-l ST % [ | b~ v |
AN - I L AAF -
| D o (5 A E —— | 1BD + D - - ! ' I
y "y _ — J‘: B! i i T s — N j
\ : Ny = . #
\ o l ‘ Q
o] S o] 1BD | L
: : T
I =
4
| w
= H
! | 9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025
sT |
(>z; I :z:" I [ l 8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024
&) &) L
2 l 2 T 7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024
|
ST l —_— | i 6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023
i 0 28b 0 28b 180 38D : i 5 | SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023
I w [l | 4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023
| 2
| g1 l 3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022
1BD w
_______ == |odl = | [=
TERRAdE | r 1 | I 2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022
lUNE oF Tower ABOVE h ' . LINE oF Tower AsovE] ' '
—_——_—— ety L __Ww - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ i — [‘l [ — e e e e e e e == = = = | § 1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
| I No.: Issued For: Date:
T 00 yf—=___2»»_ 4 ____"Bo+0 N 28D i > i E%E L " I |
LINE OF L7 ABOVE I — I
\\\ " "
Q
I\ i 2 TERRACE TERRACE i
!
| NI
'EE | !! . I = T T T T— : { T ‘ T T T - {; T ‘ T T T— : { T — 7 | .
BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY =
m Originate Developments
— — TT p— TT T
H - . H : -
u - v v - u - v v -

623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Levels 6 & 7

Scale:

1:150
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P
Project No.:
20-018

+ Date:
Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

1 : 150 dA2.4 1 : 150 dA2.4

Floor Plan level 6 m Floor Plan - Levels 7 m dA2 4

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:28 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



2BD

fad

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

ElNE OF TOWER ABOVE

1BD + D

| 2BD

NE OF TOWER ABOVE

L T A I B |
L T A I B |
L L L L L]

T EFEFT T

1
e

\8

5

1BD

BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY
| D 7 . v
| |
L _H_-__
1BD 1BD 2BD

Il

OVERRUN
ONLVL8

=iy

|| |

1BD

1BD

ll f

0

1

|

|

1BD + D '
.

|

|

|

|

T

|

1BD |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

3BD |

|

|

|

|

|

|

]

Floor plan level 8 /2\

Tecec]  Paceu el T LI €7

= . — T = |
“ jl
BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY <
_________ 1T — — — — f
| HNE OF TOWER ABOVIE | |
I [ N I S
i
I
| —0
S 1BD 1BD 2BD
H = ==
| | B
|
|
| L
— '’ |
1BD |
|
|
I -
i > 1BD + D .
If] z IL_ I -
1S} - : |
= |
3 | 1 |
| A |
i |
| -1 1BD + D
f | AR 0
| e | =
| | '
I lfji% E |
I | 1BD + D — E '
7 ¥ Z _ - - _|
\” o) — |
9 — |
| 5
1BD |
|
|
!
> |
) |
2 |
& .
|
|
|
2BD 1BD 1BD 3BD | I
O il
|
|
|
il § [l et !
LINE oF Tower ABoVE| &3 ! ! " O
Al o= I 1 J
— > T i { '7%2“:3 D.:'W ;Lﬁ
I
AY
\
! 1 I — I 1 I I 1 | —
I I 1 . IH I 1 I 1 ;
— 11 IT

Floor plan level 9 m

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:

/1, \
LTI

SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID

Revisions:

No.: Revision: Date:

9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025

8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024

7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024

6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023

5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023

4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023

3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022

2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022

1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level 8 & 9

1 :150 dA2.5

1

150

dA2.5

Scale:

1:150
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P

Project No.:
20-018

Date:

Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.5

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:39 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



i ey NN e i TR

= =] 3l '
I T = T I 3 T T i ~ [ |
TERRACE TERRACE mr BALCONY BALCONY <
—_
- i ‘ - =
— S | - H’l T 0
q T — '_lf
O+
— 0
o 2BD 1BD 1BD 2BD
ot
<
o
4 f . T
D [| [
w
QO+
=
[
1BD w ke
— =
e
<I
2 H
b [ . 1BD + D | L]
: I il
o
z - — — ™ H
% i ] m
4 (&) Q
| — < L
¢ I
« 1BD + D &
L1
z 2
Q o L
(@] o o)
] = O
{1 < o I
) 1BD Lo ,
w
| '
i
1BD D B
w
dO
<
2
W H
-
o
B
n
>
> H
8
| 3BD 1BD 1BD 3BD B
54 ]
D H
B
-— H
B |:| = N 0 i | [— —
= H
H H
L k| TERRAGE TERRACE TERRACE
— — T T T T T - T T T T T T
I . I I 1 = =—]]
—
AY
\
{
! i) I I — i) I I — i) I
L I 1 - IH 1 — 1 —
— I1

Floor plan level 10-19 m

———

2.5STOREY
M HERITAGE BUILDING
A
o =1 1
il — iy |
i .
o A |
= ]
- - ™ - - -
)
D BALCONY ||| BALGONY D
: = F Eﬁ:
P O«
—1 [
g =TS 18D 1BD 28D
9
Pe
o
e | ]
1 1 L
; [
I
1
1BD
i . 1BD + D T 1
> =
& - - -
1 3} _
] = =
< - — —
« — 1BD + D
: T — .
] ity
z e
O " v
3} A
-
I 2 —
@ 1BD + D
i
' 1BD
8
>—
p4
8
3 2BD 1BD 1BD 3BD
2y [
T ot -
BALCONY | BALCONY
- O U= . + N | - = =
BALCONY
1 []
— i i L S
' — : .
d
—} ! I — I} ! I — I} ! | —
LT 1 I 1 I 1 I ;

1

Floor Plan - Levels 11-29 m

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed

ByThe Architect.
Date:
I/,/"llmmnu\\“\\\
SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID
Revisions:
No.: Revision: Date:
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &

623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level 10-19 &

Level 20-29

1

1

150

Scale:

1:150
Drawn by:

A.P.
Checked by:

R.P.

Project No.:

20-018
Date:
Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.6

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:15:51 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



MT““nNI“ City Planning Division

Green Roof Statistics

OUTDOOR AMENITY @ LEVEL 2

ROOF OF EXISTING HERITAGE BUILDING

The Green Roof Statistics Template is required to be submitted for Site Plan Control Applications where a green roof is required
under the Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 492, Green Roofs. Complete the table below and copy it directly onto the Roof Plan
submitted as part of any Site Plan Control Application requiring a green roof in accordance with the Bylaw. Refer to Section § 492-
1 of the Municipal Code for a complete list of defined terms, and greater clarity and certainty regarding the intent and application of
the terms included in the template. The Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 492, Green Roofs can be found online at:
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/municode/1184_492.pdf

Green Roof Statistics

PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 10

PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 7

PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 5
PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 4

—

GREEN ROOF ABOVE MPH

Proposed

Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?)

26,271

Total Roof Area (m?)

1350

Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?)

Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?)

502 GREEN ROOF AROUND PERIMETER
o0 OF OUTDOOR AMENITY4|—

Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m?)

PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 3

T 1 I 11 [ — _J
|L =
11 il I | e e s,
> L OUTDOOR AMENITY
ROOF OF
L ﬁ MECHANICAL
[ PENTHOUSE

Tower (s)Roof Area with floor plate less than 750 m?

PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 10

~

Total Available Roof Space (m®)

Green Roof Coverage

Required

1% : I

OUTDOOR AMENITY @ LEVEL 2
484
ey PRIVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 7
90 PROVATE TERRACE @ LEVEL 4

Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?)

290.4

Coverage of Available Roof Space (%)

60

100

Area Use Legend

Outdoor Amenity

Private Terrace

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE
OUTDOOR AMENITY
PRIVATE TERRACE
TOTAL

AVAILABLE ROOF SPACE

484 m2
364 m2
502 m2
1350m2

Authorities Having Jurisdiction

Green Roof By-Law Statistics /"4 ™\

Available Green Roof Diagram & Calculation /3™

Electrical

INDOOR
AMENITY

- 1T
4 [_,
1 :
GREEN ROOF
O «
OUTDOOR
AMENITY
276.174 m?*
2972 ft? -
MECHANICAL 1 |
5 5
T T le) 1 O |
U = = |
| o [0)

GREEN ROOF

3m TALL WIND SCREEN

]

LEVEL 30 (MPH) / 1\

NTS W

NTS

GREEN ROOF

GREEN ROOF

£

. MECHANICAL PENTHOUSE ROOF

(GREEN ROOF)

POP-UP ROOF
(GREEN ROOF)

ROOFTOP AMENITY @ L30/MPH

GREEN ROOF

GREEN ROOF

T I p— |

Roof Plan m

dA2.7

All Drawings, Specifications, and Related Documents are the
Copyright of the Architect. The Architect retains all rights to control
all uses of these documents for the intended issuance/use as
identified below. Reproduction of these Documents, without
permission from the Architect, is strictly prohibited. The Authorities
Having Jurisdiction are permitted to use, distribute, and reproduce
these drawings for the intended issuance as noted and dated below,
however the extended permission to the Authorities Having
Jurisdiction in no way debases or limits the Copyright of the
Architect, or control of use of these documents by the Architect.

Do not scale the drawings.

This Drawing Is Not To Be Used For Construction Until Signed
ByThe Architect.

Date:

/1, \
LTI

SEAL MUST BE SIGNED TO BE VALID

Revisions:

No.: Revision: Date:

9 ZBA Resubmission February 14, 2025

8 ZBA Resubmission & 5th SPA August 16, 2024

7 PAC Submission March 27, 2024

6 SPA Resubmission June 9, 2023

5 SPA Resubmission March 24, 2023

4 Heritage Submission Update February 15, 2023

3 ZBA Resubmission & 2nd SPA October 7, 2022

2 ZBA Resubmission & 1st SPA April 15, 2022

1 Zoning By-Law Amendment #1 April 29, 2021
No.: Issued For: Date:
Client:

Originate Developments

152-164 Bathurst Street &
623-627 Richmond Street, Toronto

Proposed Residential Development

Drawing Title:

Floor Plan - Level 30/MPH

& Roof Plan

(I

150 dA2.7

1

150

dA2.7

Scale:

As indicated
Drawn by:

N A.P.

Checked by:
R.P.

Project No.:
20-018

Date:

Feb 14,2025

Drawing No.:

dA2.7

Plot Date: 2025-02—-13 1:16:10 PM File Path: C:\Revit\2021\20018—Reside—SPA—29 Storeys—Feb 4,2025_apetitX4CMC.rvt



1A1.

1A2.

3A1.

3A2,

3B1.

3D1.

3D2.

3G1.

3G2.

4A1.

PRECAST CONCRETE - BRICK INLAY (RED BRICK WITH VARIATION)

PRECAST CONCRETE - PRECAST LINTEL (WHITE)

WINDOW WALL - VISION GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL

WINDOW WALL - VISION GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL /W BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN (DOTS)
WINDOW WALL - SPANDREL GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL (DARK GREY)
WINDOW WALL - METAL PANEL ON PREFINISHED ALUMINIMUM WINDOW WALL (DARK GREY)

METAL SLAB COVER (DARK GREY)

METAL LOUVRE (DARK GREY)

METAL LOUVRE (LIGHT GREY)

CURTAIN WALL - VISION GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM /W BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN (DOTS)

4A2.

4B1.

4D1.

5A1.

8A1.

8A2.

8A3.

8A4.

8AS.

9A1.

CURTAIN WALL - VISION GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM

CURTAIN WALL -SPANDREL GLASS ON PREFINISHED ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL (DARK GREY)
CURTAIN WALL - METAL PANEL ON PREFINISHED ALUMINIMUM CURTAIN WALL (DARK GREY)
EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM (E.L.F.S)

BALCONY ALUMINUM RAILILNG WITH CLEAR VISION GLASS

BALCONY DIVIDER - FRITTED GLASS

METAL BALCONY SLAB COVER (DARK GREY)

BALCONY ALUMINUM RAILILNG WITH CLEAR VISION GLASS /W BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN (DOTS)
WIND SCREEN WITH CLEAR VISION GLASS /W BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN (DOTS)

BRUSHCOAT FINISH - WHITE (UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY SLAB)

Bird-Friendly Design Statistics

Elevation First 161

m Above Gra

North South

Glazing Area (m?) 247.48]  147.52]  289.9]

163.47]

ntreated Area (m?) 6.97, 9.84

4.37|

eeeeee d Area (m’) 240.51 147.52] 280.12]

159.1]

Visual Markers (m?) 240.51 147.52| 280.12|

159.1]

e Rooftop Veg i

East
(Floor #s) (Floor #s) _|(Floor s)

[Wes
(Floor #s)
7.9

Glazing Area (m?) 69.29 21.95 78|

ntreated Area (m?) 0 0 of

0f

eeeeee d Area (m’) 69.29) 21.95) 78

17.97|

Visual Markers (m?) 69.29) 21.95) 78|

17.97|

Shaded (m?)

* Include this section only when applicable and provide relevant floor nu

ers for ref

Building Window : Wall Ratio

PROPERTY LINE

BATHURST STREET

iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iEI iE- iE-
1
| | | | [ | [ | [ [ | | [ |

DARK SKY
COMPLIANT LIGHTING
FIXTURE

[ T——1 O [——1 |

[ =1

PROPERTY LINE

North Elevation m

1 : 300 dA3.1

Refer to the Toronto Green Standard Version 4 Ecology section for details on bird collision deterrence treatment options.
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